Reclamation Claims Subject to Prior Lien Defense

Date of Allowed Prior
Reclamation = Reclamation Claim Reclamation  Security
Reclamation Claimant Demand Asserted Amount Debtor Claim Amount  Interest

ADA Resources, Inc. 01/22/2009 $76,640.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
ADA Resources, Inc. 01/22/2009 $45,894.09| Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Air Products 01/20/2009 $15,263,769.00] Basell USA, Inc. $0.00 Yes
Air Products 01/20/2009 $15,263,769.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Air Products 01/20/2009 $15,263,769.00{ Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Air Products 01/20/2009 $15,263,769.00[ Millennium Specialty Chemicals, Inc. $0.00 Yes
Air Products 01/20/2009 $15,263,769.00f Houston Refining, LP $0.00 Yes
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation 01/16/2009 $4,011.22] Millennium Specialty Chemicals, Inc. $0.00 Yes
Climax Molybdenum Marketing Corporation 01/22/2009 $320,760.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
ConocoPhillips Company 01/26/2009 $7,123,490.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
ConocoPhillips Company 01/26/2009 $142,647.00[ Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Crescent Electric Supply Company 01/23/2009 $55,759.09| Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Crescent Electric Supply Company 01/23/2009 $61,782.64| Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
DCP NGL Services 01/12/2009 $75,318.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
DCP NGL Services 01/12/2009 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Dell Marketing , L.P. 01/20/2009 $69,279.62| Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Enterprise Products Operating LLC 01/12/2009 $3,084,019.21| Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Enterprise Products Operating LLC 01/12/2009 $2,510,521.86| Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
ExxonMobil Lubricant 01/09/2009 Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Farrel Corporation 01/21/2009 $78,185.78| Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
FMC Corporation Lithium Division 01/23/2009 $182,575.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes




Reclamation Claims Subject to Prior Lien Defense

Date of Allowed Prior
Reclamation = Reclamation Claim Reclamation  Security
Reclamation Claimant Demand Asserted Amount Debtor Claim Amount  Interest

GE Betz, Inc. 01/26/2009 $218,117.00| Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
GE Betz, Inc. 01/26/2009 $313,227.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Ingenia Polymers Corp. 01/08/2009 $224,470.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Ingenia Polymers Corp. 01/08/2009 $390,992.24| Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
International Paper 01/08/2009 $513,241.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
International Paper 01/08/2009 $427,610.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
KBC Advanced Technologies 01/29/2009 $180,170.00f Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Key Controls of Tampa, Inc. 01/26/2009 $118,977.00 Millennium Specialty Chemicals, Inc. $0.00 Yes
Millennium Inorganic Chemicals 01/26/2009 $188,794.52| Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $18,318.00] Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $127,803.00 Millennium Petrochemicals, Inc $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $73,651.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $1,206,679.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $4,043.00] Millennium Chemicals, Inc. $0.00 Yes
Nalco Company 01/26/2009 $40,794.00] Millennium Specialty Chemicals, Inc. $0.00 Yes
PPG Industries, Inc. 01/22/2009 $94,782.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
PPG Industries, Inc. 01/22/2009 $1,180,425.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Praxair, Inc. 01/22/2009 $1,805,670.00f Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Praxair, Inc. 01/22/2009 $114,662.56( Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Praxair, Inc. 01/22/2009 $377,952.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
Praxair, Inc. 01/22/2009 $169,558.78| Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes




Reclamation Claims Subject to Prior Lien Defense

Date of Allowed Prior
Reclamation = Reclamation Claim Reclamation  Security
Reclamation Claimant Demand Asserted Amount Debtor Claim Amount  Interest

Praxair, Inc. 01/22/2009 $150,094.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Protect Controls, Inc. 01/15/2009 Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Puffer-Sweiven, L.P. and Bullen Pump Inc. 01/23/2009 $479,370.66( Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
RailWorks Track Systems - Texas, Inc. 01/26/2009 $40,802.00] Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
RailWorks Track Systems - Texas, Inc. 01/26/2009 $73,672.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Shrieve Chemical Company 01/23/2009 $3,354.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Shrieve Chemical Company 01/23/2009 $269,907.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
South Texas Valve & Controls 01/13/2009 $98,796.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Texas Steam & Instrumentation 01/23/2009 $22,066.00] Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
The Hurt Company 01/23/2009 $327,328.30 Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Tricon Energy 01/15/2009 $1,781,535.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Tyco Thermal Controls 01/26/2009 $26,001.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Tyco Thermal Controls 01/26/2009 $8,027.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Tyco Thermal Controls 01/26/2009 $351,988.00 Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
US Metals, Inc. 01/23/2009 $4,682.00] Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes
US Metals, Inc. 01/23/2009 $720,384.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Westlake Chemical Company 01/16/2009 $1,294,870.17| Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Westlake Chemical Company 01/16/2009 $1,287,825.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Wilson Supply 01/21/2009 $84,527.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Wilson Supply 01/21/2009 $61,500.00] Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Wilson Supply 01/21/2009 $12,984.00] Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes




Reclamation Claims Subject to Prior Lien Defense

Date of Allowed Prior

Reclamation = Reclamation Claim Reclamation  Security

Reclamation Claimant Demand Asserted Amount Debtor Claim Amount  Interest
Wilson-Mohr Inc. 01/22/2009 $15,207.00] Houston Refining LP $0.00 Yes
Wilson-Mohr Inc. 01/22/2009 $10,647.00] Basell USA Inc. $0.00 Yes
Wilson-Mohr Inc. 01/22/2009 $17,581.00] Equistar Chemicals, LP $0.00 Yes
Wilson-Mohr Inc. 01/22/2009 $28,077.00] Lyondell Chemical Company $0.00 Yes

Total Amount Asserted: $105,110,890.74



